U.S. PTO

29/348925 02/22/2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02/22/2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	03-05-2010	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103590749	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1	and address of receiving party(les)
DEAN B. KROTTS		BAJER DESIGN & MARKETING, INC.
	Intern	nal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D		t Address: 1801 AIRPORT ROAD, SUITE A
Execution Date(s) 2/18/2010		
✓ Assignment	City	
	ange of Name City: \(\frac{1}{2} \)	WAUKESHA
Joint Research Agreement	State:	WISCONSIN
Government Interest Assignment	Coun'	try: <u>US</u> Zip: 53188
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	
Other		onal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):		ent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D.	Patent No.(s)
	ditional numbers attached?	Yes ✓ No
Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail	. "	al number of applications and patents ved: _ 1
Name: JOHN M. MANION		
Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MAN		al fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
memai Addioss.		authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: D.O. Boy 25549	J —	authorized to be charged to deposit account inclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618		nclosed lone required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MILWAUKEE		yment Information
		Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	3-0618	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	b. 1	Deposit Account Number 06-2360
Fax Number: 262 783 1211		Authorized User Name DANIEL D. RYAN
Email Address: N/A		Additionated Cool Hame Daniel D. 1117.11
9. Signature:		2/22/2010
\triangle		
_	Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/24/2010 RMEBRAHT 00000020 29348925

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 024032 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Dean B. Krotts, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Bajer Design & Marketing, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Collapsible Structure, as described in the application filed herewith for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.	
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of,	, 2010
Dean B. Krotts	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)	
Personally came before me this	ve document, who
Notary Public /1/ WEG	· were ar

My Commission Expires ___

PATENT REEL: 024032 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 02/22/2010